1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa
ISBN

Descrizione fisica
Collana

Disciplina

Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico
Note generali

Nota di bibliografia
Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910969812203321
Nancy Jean-Luc

Philosophical chronicles / / Jean-Luc Nancy ; translated by Franson
Manjali

New York, : Fordham University Press, 2008

9786612698460
9780823269082
0823269086
9781282698468
128269846X
9780823238088
0823238083
9780823227594
0823227596

1 online resource (93 p.)

Perspectives in continental philosophy

194
Philosophy, Modern - 21st century

Inglese

Materiale a stampa

Monografia

Originally published: Paris : Galilee, c2004.

Includes bibliographical references.

Contents; Philosophical Chronicles; Translator's Foreword; Notes
In eleven brief, engaging talks originally broadcast on French public

radio, Jean-Luc Nancy offers a philosopher?s rough and ready account

of some of the pressing questions of our day and addresses chronic
issues within philosophical inquiry. The fundamental question, which
recurs again and again, is whether philosophy is conditioned by the
world the philosopher inhabits, or whether it must remain
unconditioned by that world.Nancy discusses: terror in relation to
religion and capitalism; the relevance of philosophy to life (whether
philosophy can be a form of life); the status of god in monoth



