

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9910969812203321
Autore	Nancy Jean-Luc
Titolo	Philosophical chronicles // Jean-Luc Nancy ; translated by Franson Manjali
Pubbl/distr/stampa	New York, : Fordham University Press, 2008
ISBN	9786612698460 9780823269082 0823269086 9781282698468 128269846X 9780823238088 0823238083 9780823227594 0823227596
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (93 p.)
Collana	Perspectives in continental philosophy
Disciplina	194
Soggetti	Philosophy, Modern - 21st century
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Note generali	Originally published: Paris : Galilee, c2004.
Nota di bibliografia	Includes bibliographical references.
Nota di contenuto	Contents; Philosophical Chronicles; Translator's Foreword; Notes
Sommario/riassunto	In eleven brief, engaging talks originally broadcast on French public radio, Jean-Luc Nancy offers a philosopher's rough and ready account of some of the pressing questions of our day and addresses chronic issues within philosophical inquiry. The fundamental question, which recurs again and again, is whether philosophy is conditioned by the world the philosopher inhabits, or whether it must remain unconditioned by that world. Nancy discusses: terror in relation to religion and capitalism; the relevance of philosophy to life (whether philosophy can be a form of life); the status of god in monoth